

**TAXIWAY/TAXILANE IMPROVEMENTS  
WESSINGTON SPRINGS MUNICIPAL AIRPORT  
WESSINGTON SPRINGS, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0080-016-2023  
A-8103  
BID TABULATION  
4/27/2023**

**Bid Schedule A - Grading and Paving**

					<b>VanderPol Dragline, Inc. Mitchell, SD</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
A1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00
A2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan	1	L.S.	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00
A3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
A4	P-101	Asphalt/Base Removal (9" Nominal Depth)	3,388	SqYd	\$5.00	\$16,940.00
A5	P-101	Concrete Pavement Removal (6" Nominal Depth)	200	SqYd	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
A6	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	13,054	CuYd	\$10.00	\$130,540.00
A7	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	10,165	CuYd	\$4.00	\$40,660.00
A8	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	4,722	CuYd	\$41.00	\$193,602.00
A9	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	774	CuYd	\$16.00	\$12,384.00
A10	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	6,285	SqYd	\$2.50	\$15,712.50
A11	P-154	Geogrid	1,000	SqYd	\$3.20	\$3,200.00
A12	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	928	CuYd	\$52.20	\$48,441.60
A13	P-403	Asphalt Base / Surface Course	1,418.0	Ton	\$146.00	\$207,028.00
A14	P-403	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	92.5	Ton	\$1,300.00	\$120,250.00
A15	P-602	Emulsified Prime Coat	8.1	Ton	\$2,100.00	\$17,010.00
A16	P-603	Emulsified Tack Coat	2.7	Ton	\$1,620.00	\$4,374.00
A17	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
A18	D-701	12" PVC	153	Ft	\$96.00	\$14,688.00
A19	D-701	12" RCP Flared End	1	Each	\$910.00	\$910.00
A20	D-701	12" Cleanout	1	Each	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00
A21	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain Piping	1,625	Ft	\$18.80	\$30,550.00
A22	D-705	4" Solid Underdrain Piping	78	Ft	\$17.00	\$1,326.00
A23	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout	8	Each	\$290.00	\$2,320.00
A24	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate and 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	1	Each	\$7,535.00	\$7,535.00
A25	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	5.0	Acre	\$3,625.00	\$18,125.00
A26	T-905	Topsoil (Removed from Stockpile)	2,588	CuYd	\$10.00	\$25,880.00
A27	T-908	Mulching	24,200	SqYd	\$1.20	\$29,040.00
A28	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00

**TAXIWAY/TAXILANE IMPROVEMENTS  
WESSINGTON SPRINGS MUNICIPAL AIRPORT  
WESSINGTON SPRINGS, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0080-016-2023  
A-8103  
BID TABULATION  
4/27/2023**

**Bid Schedule A - Grading and Paving**

					<b>VanderPol Dragline, Inc. Mitchell, SD</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
A29	Plans	Remove and Salvage RCP Culvert w/Flared Ends	65	Ft	\$10.00	\$650.00
A30	Plans	Remove and Salvage Taxiway Reflectors	14	Each	\$97.00	\$1,358.00
A31	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Aircraft Tie Downs	1	Set	\$500.00	\$500.00
A32	Plans	Taxiway Reflector	40	Each	\$190.00	\$7,600.00
A33	Plans	Aircraft Tie Down	1	Set	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
A34	Plans	Underdrain Outlet Structure	1	Each	\$475.00	\$475.00
A35	Plans	9" Erosion Control Wattle	180	Ft	\$9.00	\$1,620.00
A36	Plans	Culvert Protection	2	Each	\$480.00	\$960.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule A</b>					<b>\$1,095,439.10</b>	

**Alternate Bid No. A1 - Hangar Taxilane Extension (Sta 201+00 to Sta 202+50)**

					<b>VanderPol Dragline, Inc. Mitchell, SD</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
A8	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	523	CuYd	\$41.00	\$21,443.00
A9	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	87	CuYd	\$16.00	\$1,392.00
A10	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	688	SqYd	\$2.50	\$1,720.00
A12	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	104	CuYd	\$52.20	\$5,428.80
A13	P-403	Asphalt Base / Surface Course	145.0	Ton	\$146.00	\$21,170.00
A14	P-403	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	9.5	Ton	\$1,300.00	\$12,350.00
A15	P-602	Emulsified Prime Coat	0.9	Ton	\$2,100.00	\$1,890.00
A16	P-603	Emulsified Tack Coat	0.3	Ton	\$1,620.00	\$486.00
A21	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain Piping	150	Ft	\$18.80	\$2,820.00
<b>Total Alternate Bid No. A1</b>					<b>\$68,699.80</b>	

**TAXIWAY/TAXILANE IMPROVEMENTS  
WESSINGTON SPRINGS MUNICIPAL AIRPORT  
WESSINGTON SPRINGS, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0080-016-2023  
A-8103  
BID TABULATION  
4/27/2023**

**Bid Schedule B - Electrical**

					<b>VanderPol Dragline, Inc. Mitchell, SD</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
B1	G-100-3.1a	Site Demolition, Electrical	1	L.S.	\$14,150.00	\$14,150.00
B2	G-100-3.1b	Temporary Phasing Work, Electrical	1	L.S.	\$880.00	\$880.00
B3	G-100-3.1c	Vault Work, Electrical	1	L.S.	\$380.00	\$380.00
B4	L-108-5.1a	1/C No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	1,402	Ft	\$2.25	\$3,154.50
B5	L-108-5.1b	1/C No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Plowed, Above Conduit, Including Ground Rods & Connections/Terminations	1,170	Ft	\$2.30	\$2,691.00
B6	L-108-5.1c	1/C No. 6 AWG, 600V, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	4,074	Ft	\$1.80	\$7,333.20
B7	L-108-5.1d	1/C No. 10 AWG, 600V (GND), L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	2,037	Ft	\$1.05	\$2,138.85
B8	L-108-5.1e	Cable Markers	3	Each	\$120.00	\$360.00
B9	L-110-5.1a	Trenching and Backfilling or Plowing for Conduit	1,170	Ft	\$7.40	\$8,658.00
B10	L-110-5.1b	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-Inch, Type I, Sch. 40 PVC in Trench or SDR 13 HDPE Plowed	343	Ft	\$6.60	\$2,263.80
B11	L-110-5.1c	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 3-Inch, Type I, Sch. 40 PVC in Trench or SDR 13 HDPE Plowed	949	Ft	\$11.40	\$10,818.60
B12	L-110-5.1d	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-Inch, Type III, Sch. 80 PVC in Trench or SDR11 Plowed	70	Ft	\$10.35	\$724.50
B13	L-110-5.1e	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 3-Inch, Type III, Sch. 80 PVC in Trench or SDR11 Plowed	231	Ft	\$17.30	\$3,996.30
B14	L-115-5.1a	L-867D (16") Electrical Junction Box with Flat Steel Cover	4	Each	\$1,670.00	\$6,680.00
B15	L-115-5.1b	L-867E (24") Electrical Junction Box with Flat Steel Cover	2	Each	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule B</b>						<b>\$69,528.75</b>

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Schind DATE: 4-27-2022